

City of Coral Gables Fire Department • 2815 Salzedo Street • Coral Gables, Florida 33134 • Telephone(305) 460-5563

## Fireworks Display Permit

PERMIT#

Page: 1 of 2

CONTACT:			
NAME	COMPANY		
ADDRESS	STATE ZIP		
PHONE CELL	FAX	FMAII	
APPLICANT:	FAX	EMAIL	
(Entity) NAME	ADDRESS	STATE	ZIP
THE PLAN FOR THE USE OF PYROTECHNICS SHALL BE MADE IN WRITING AND SHALL INCLUDE A CLEAR AND LEGIBLE MAP AND DIAGRAM SHOWING SITE AND EXACT LOCATION OF DISPLAY. IT SHALL ALSO INCLUDE THE POINT AT WHICH THE PYROTECHNIC DEVICES ARE TO BE FIRED FROM, THE FALLOUT RADIUS FOR EACH DEVICE USED, AND THE LINES BEHIND WHICH THE AUDIENCE IS TO BE RESTRAINED. IT SHALL ALSO INCLUDE ANY OTHER SUCH DOCUMENTATION, FORMS AND/OR DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR APPROVAL BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.			
PRODUCTION SPONSOR:NAME OF PERSON/GROUP/ORGANIZATION			
PRODUCTION:			
LOCATION :	NO. OF DAYS	HOURS: START	END
NAME	ADDRESS		
PYROTECHNIC DEVICE ARRIVAL: LOCA	ION DATE	TIME	
PYROTECHNIC'S PLACE OF STORAGE:		Ting.	
LOCATION ADDRESS  MANNER OF STORAGE:			
POINT OF ONSITE ASSEMBLY OF PYROTECHNIC DEVICES:			
POINT OF CHOILE AGGEMBET OF FIROTECHNIC	NAME ADDRESS		
PYROTECHNIC OPERATOR:NAME OF PERSON	FIRING THE PYROTECHNICS	HNIC OPERATOR QUALIFICATIONS A	ND EXPERIENCE:
PYROTECHNIC ASSISTANT 1: PYROTECHNIC ASSISTANT 2: NAME AGE AGE			
PYROTECHNIC ASSISTANT 1: NAME	AGE FIROTECHNIC ASSIST	NAME NAME	AGE
PYROTECHNIC ASSISTANT 3:NAME	AGE PYROTECHNIC ASSIST	ANT 4:	AGE
DESCRIBE PYROTECHNIC ASSISTANT RESPONSIBILITIES:			
LIST APPLICABLE STATE AND FEDERAL LICENSES HELD BY THE PYROTECHNIC COMPANY:			
LIST OF PYROTECHNIC MATERIAL(S) TO BE USED:			
PLEASE ATTACH COPIES OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WITH THIS PERMIT APPLICATION OR THE PERMIT PROCESS WILL BE DELAYED:  MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET (MSDS) FOR ALL OF THE PYROTECHNIC MATERIAL(S) TO BE USED  INVENTORY LISTING OF ALL PYROTECHNIC DEVICES TO BE USED. INVENTORY LISTING SHOULD INCLUDE DEVICE NAMES, AMOUNTS, AND SIZES.  CERTIFICATES, RESUMES, AND DRIVERS LICENSE OR VALID STATE I.D. CARD FOR PYROTECHNIC OPERATOR & ALL PYROTECHNIC ASSISTANTS.  ALL CERTIFICATIONS STATING THAT THE SET, SCENERY, AND RIGGING MATERIALS ARE INHERENTLY FLAME-RETARDANT OR HAVE BEEN TREATED TO ACHIEVE FLAME-RETARDANCY.			
ALL CERTIFICATIONS STATING THAT ALL MATERIALS WORN BY PERFORMERS IN THE FALLOUT AREA DURING USE OF PYROTECHNIC EFFECTS SHALL BE INHERENTLY FLAME-RETARDANT OR HAVE BEEN TREATED TO ACHIEVE FLAME-RETARDANCY			
INDEMNIFICATION: For and in consideration of the City of Coral Gables consent to allow the Applicant to conduct any type of fireworks and/or pyrotechnic displays or related activities within the limits of the City of Coral Gables, the Applicant agrees as follows: The Permit Applicant jointly and severally, hereby hold harmless, indemnify and defend the City of Coral Gables, its representatives, officers, agents, affiliates, employees, the administration and elected and appointed officials from and against all liability, suits, actions, claims, costs, expenses or demands (including, without limitation, suits, actions, claims, costs, expenses or demands resulting from death, personal injury and property damage) or expenses of every kind and character, including reasonable attorney's fees, costs and appeals, arising or resulting from death, personal injury and property damage) or expenses of every kind and character, including reasonable attorney's fees, costs and appeals, arising or resulting in whole or in part, as a result of any tort, intentional action, negligent acts or omissions on the part of the Permit Applicant or any of the participants of the operations, services, or activities outlined in this application. This indemnification provision shall survive the termination of this contract and shall be in full force and effect beyond the term or termination of this contract, however, terminated. This indemnification provision includes claims made by the entitlement, if any, to immunity under section 440.11, Florida Statutes. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as a waiver of any immunity or limitation of liability the City may have under the doctrine of sovereign immunity of section §768.28, Florida Statutes. Permittee agrees to all the terms and conditions of this permit, including any provisions of the City of Coral Gables Code and/or Administrative Regulations and any attachments; agrees to obtain prior City approval for deviations from the information provided herein; and understands that failure			
PERMIT APPLICANT SIGNATURE:	TITLE:	DATE:	
CORAL GABLES FIRE DEPARTMENT APPROVA	OFFICIAL USE ONLY	RISK MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT	APPROVAL
SIGN:	OTTICIAL USE ONLI	☐ Attached to this permit application is	s an up to date
TITLE:	Certificate of Insurance containing the Risk Management Division Approval Stamp. The Risk Management		
DATE:	Division acknowledges the approval of the insurance requirements for this permit with their approval stamp.		